

1967

# Union Pacific Railroad Company, A Corporation v. State Tax Commission of Utah : Plaintiff's Petition For Rehearing and Brief In Support Thereof

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.8. N. CORNWALL; Attorneys for The Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad Co. C. Preston Allen; Attorneys for Southern Pacific Company Peter W. Billings; Attorneys for Western Pacific Railroad Company.

---

## Recommended Citation

Petition for Rehearing, *Union Pacific v. Utah State Tax Comm'n*, No. 10710 (1967).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1/4921](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4921)

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PETITION FOR REHEARING .....	1
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE PETITION .....	1
DISPOSITION BEFORE THE UTAH SUPREME COURT .....	2
RELIEF SOUGHT BY PETITION FOR REHEARING .....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	2
ARGUMENT AND BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REHEARING .....	3
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT .....	3
POINT I	
THE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE STATUTE INVOLVED IN THIS CASE IS CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS .....	3
POINT II	
THE COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO CONSIDER OR IN IGNORING THE STIPU- LATED FACTS IN THE RECORD WHICH ESTABLISHED THAT THE LEGIS- LATURE INTENDED TO EXCLUDE THE BUSINESS OF RAILROADING FROM THE SCOPE AND MEANING OF THE WORD "COMMERCIAL" IN THE STATUTE .....	10
CONCLUSION .....	14

TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

Page

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES:

City of Mesa v. Killingsworth, 394 P.2d 410 .....	
City of Sioux Falls v. Cleveland, 75 S.D. 548, 70 N.W. 2d 62, 64.....	
Colorado Contractors Ass'n. v. Public Utilities Commission, 262 P.2d 266 .....	
Johnson v. State Tax Commission, 17 Utah 2d 337, 410 P.2d 831 .....	
Jordan v. Toshiro, 278 U.S. 123, 49 S. Ct. 47, 73 L. Ed. 214 .....	
Mechanical Farm Equipment Distributors v. Porter, 156 F.2d 296 .....	
Peay v. Board of Education of Provo City School District, 14 Utah 2d 63, 377 P.2d 490 .....	
Reiser v. Meyer, 323 S.W. 2d 514 .....	
State ex rel. Kansas City Power & Light Company v. Smith, 343 Mo. 75, 11 S.W. (2d) 513 .....	
The Ogden Union Railway and Depot Company v. State Tax Commission, 16 Utah 2d 23, 395 P.2d 57 .....	
United States v. Public Service Company of Colorado, 143 F.2d 79 .....	

STATUTES:

Utah Code Annotated, 1953:

Sec. 59-15-4(b) (2) .....

Laws of Utah, 1943, Chapter 93.....

TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

Page

TEXTS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES:

15A Corpus Juris Secundum 1, 2 .....	4
The United States Law Week, 34 L.W. 3325.....	11
